
514222-2024 Page 1/5

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 514222-2024 - Result

Lithuania – Label making machines – Barkodų spausdintuvai
OJ S 166/2024 27/08/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Lietuvos sveikatos mokslų universiteto ligoninė Kauno klinikos
Email: deimante.valaviciute@kaunoklinikos.lt
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Health

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Barkodų spausdintuvai
Description: Barkodų spausdintuvai: 1 pirkimo dalis-60 vnt Barkodų spausdintuvų 2 pirkimo 
dalis -60 vnt. Karboninė juosta barkodų spausdintuvui 240 vnt. Lipnios etiketės
Procedure identifier: dc28d2c0-4a5d-423f-a858-9e979f958d8e
Previous notice: 2854c247-0e96-4da5-a3e6-eaedbe78b61e-01
Internal identifier: 725771
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 30174000 Label making machines

Place of performance
Postal address: Lietuvos sveikatos mokslų universiteto ligoninė Kauno klinikos, adresas 
Eivenių g. 2  
Town: Kaunas
Postcode: 50161
Country subdivision (NUTS): Kauno apskritis (LT022)
Country: Lithuania

General information
Call for competition is terminated
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: 1 pirkimo dalis (1)
Description: 1 Barkodų spausdintuvas -60 vnt
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/514222-2024
mailto:deimante.valaviciute@kaunoklinikos.lt


514222-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 30174000 Label making machines

Place of performance
Postal address: Lietuvos sveikatos mokslų universiteto ligoninė Kauno klinikos, adresas 
Eivenių g. 2  
Town: Kaunas
Postcode: 50161
Country subdivision (NUTS): Kauno apskritis (LT022)
Country: Lithuania

Estimated duration
Duration: 24 Months

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Green Procurement Criteria: National Green Public Procurement criteria

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Mažiausia kaina
Description: Pasiūlymai vertinami pagal mažiausios kainos kriterijų

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Kauno apygardos teismas
TED eSender: Mercell Holding ASA

Lot: LOT-0002
Title: 2 dalis (1)
Description: 2 pirkimo dalis: Karboninė juosta barkodų spausdintuvui- 60 vnt. Lipnios etiketės 
PP 50x15 -240 vnt
Internal identifier: 2

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 30174000 Label making machines

Place of performance
Postal address: Lietuvos sveikatos mokslų universiteto ligoninė Kauno klinikos, adresas 
Eivenių g. 2  
Town: Kaunas
Postcode: 50161
Country subdivision (NUTS): Kauno apskritis (LT022)



514222-2024 Page 3/5

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3. Estimated duration
Duration: 24 Months

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Green Procurement Criteria: National Green Public Procurement criteria

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Mažiausia kaina
Description: Paslūlymai vertinami pagal mažiausios kainos kriterijų

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Kauno apygardos teismas
TED eSender: Mercell Holding ASA

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: No winner was chosen and the competition is closed.
The reason why a winner was not chosen: Other

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0002
Winner selection status: No winner was chosen and the competition is closed.
The reason why a winner was not chosen: Other

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Lietuvos sveikatos mokslų universiteto ligoninė Kauno klinikos
Registration number: 135163499
Postal address: Eivenių g. 2, LT-50161 Kaunas
Town: Kaunas



514222-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

Postcode: 50161
Country subdivision (NUTS): Kauno apskritis (LT022)
Country: Lithuania
Contact point: Deimantė Valavičiūtė
Email: deimante.valaviciute@kaunoklinikos.lt
Telephone: +370 37326297
Fax: +370 37326427
Internet address: https://www.kaunoklinikos.lt
Buyer profile: https://pirkimai.eviesiejipirkimai.lt/ctm/company/companyinformation/index/2153
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0002
Official name: Kauno apygardos teismas
Registration number: 701726
Postal address: A. Mickevičiaus g. 18
Town: Kaunas
Postcode: 44312
Country subdivision (NUTS): Kauno apskritis (LT022)
Country: Lithuania
Email: kauno.apygardos@teismas.lt
Telephone: +370 37490941
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: Mercell Holding ASA
Registration number: 980921565
Postal address: Askekroken 11
Town: Oslo
Postcode: 0277
Country subdivision (NUTS): Oslo (NO081)
Country: Norway
Contact point: eSender
Email: publication@mercell.com
Telephone: +47 21018800
Fax: +47 21018801
Internet address: http://mercell.com/
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 00579ec0-f2ce-4d77-8dda-479ec5114a33  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 26/08/2024 11:54:42 (UTC) Western European Time, GMT
Notice dispatch date (eSender): 26/08/2024 12:00:22 (UTC) Western European Time, GMT
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Lithuanian

mailto:deimante.valaviciute@kaunoklinikos.lt
https://www.kaunoklinikos.lt
https://pirkimai.eviesiejipirkimai.lt/ctm/company/companyinformation/index/2153
mailto:kauno.apygardos@teismas.lt
mailto:publication@mercell.com
http://mercell.com


514222-2024 Page 5/5

Notice publication number: 514222-2024
OJ S issue number: 166/2024
Publication date: 27/08/2024


